The Authority members noted the information in this regard. 

Action: Member-Secretary, NBA 

74.25: Access and benefit sharing amount realized during March, 2025 to May 
2025 

The Member Secretary, informed the members that in accordance with Section 21 
of the BD Act 2002, the NBA received a sum of INR 2,07,49,958/- (Rupees Two Crore 
Seven Lakh Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Eight Only) as benefit-sharing 
component in the National Biodiversity Fund after execution of agreements in 26 
applications.  

Decision: The Authority members noted the information in this regard. 

Action: Member-Secretary, NBA  

74.26: Generating Internationally Recognized Certificates of Compliance (IRCC)